ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOCIATES, INC.

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 315 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

> > June 29, 2018

New York State Joint Commission **On Public Ethics** ATTN: Registrations/Terminations 540 Broadway Albany, NY 12207

Lobby Termination, Nassau County only, Intermedix Corporation Re:

To Whom It May Concern:

This is to inform you that Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. and the above-mentioned client have mutually decided to terminate our lobbying agreement/services for Nassau County lobbying only, effective June 23, 2018.

If you have any questions please call.

Very truly yours,

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOC., INC.

By: *Mount M. Um* Robert A. Ungar

cc: County of Nassau/ Office of the County Attorney



May 23, 2018

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. 200 Garden City Plaza Suite 201 Garden City, New York 11530

Dear Mr. Ungar,

This letter shall serve as formal written notice that Intermedix Corporation has elected to terminate the Letter of Agreement for services specific to Nassau County Police and EMS (the "Agreement") dated July 10, 2017 (attached hereto), by and between Intermedix Corporation and Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. Pursuant to the cancellation provision of the Agreement, termination of the Agreement, and all obligations set forth thereunder, shall become effective thirty (30) days from the date of this notice.

Please feel free to contact Glenn Goodpaster at <u>glenn.goodpaster@intermedix.com</u> with any questions or concerns.

Sincerely,

Biad Williams

Brad Williams SVP, Chief Accounting Officer, Intermedix Corporation



July 10, 2017

Robert A Ungar Associates, Inc. 200 Garden City Place, Suite 201 Garden City, New York 11530

Robert Ungar:

This Letter of Agreement ("LOA") is between Robert A Ungar Associates, Inc. ("RAU") and Intermedix Corporation ("Intermedix"). By way of this LOA, Intermedix agrees to retain RAU for Nassau County Police and EMS advisement and, if required, lobbying services in accordance to the service outlined in the Scope of Work attached herewith and made part of this LOA.

RAU fees for the services shall be \$3,000.00 per month, payable on the first business day of each month during the terms of this LOA. Additionally, Intermedix agrees to reimburse RAU for any necessary and appropriate out-of-pocket disbursements. Such disbursements may include, but are not limited to, the cost of travel, lodging, entertainment, bulk outside photocopying, express mail, overnight delivery service, messengers, and electronic research charges.

This LOA is effective July 10, 2017 (the "Effective Date") for up to a four (4) month period, unless extended by mutual written consent. Either party may terminate this LOA upon thirty (30) days written notice, but this LOA may not be cancelled by Intermedix for a period of four (4) months from its execution.

RAU will use its best efforts in achieving the goals of the Scope of Work; however, no specific number of hours is required under this LOA.

Finally, Intermedix hereby authorizes RAU to file a copy of this LOA with the Office of the County of Nassau, the New York State Joint Commission on Public Ethics and with any other agency when required by law.

IN WITNESS THEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this LOA as of the Effective Date.

Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc.

By: Robert A. Umm Name: Robert H. UNGAN Title: PRESiper

Intermedix Corporation

By: Brad Ullian Name: Brad Williams

Title: <u>SVP & CAO</u>

Page 1 of 2

www.intermedix.com | 888-971-2250 | 6451 N. Federal Highway, Suite 1000 | Fort Lauderdale, FL 33308

ROBERT A. UNGAR ASSOCIATES, INC.

200 GARDEN CITY PLAZA SUITE 201 GARDEN CITY, NEW YORK 11530

> (516) 227-2400 FAX (516) 227-2406

LOBBYING AUTHORIZATION

This authorization is to certify that Robert A. Ungar Associates, Inc. (RAU) is hereby authorized to continue to lobby on behalf of Intermedix Corporation ("Intermedix") in Nassau County.

The fee for Nassau County professional services shall remain \$3,000 per month plus disbursements. This portion of our overall fee is only for services performed in regard to Nassau County.

This authorization shall take effect on November 10, 2017, and will continue until cancelled by either party upon thirty (30) days written notice. All terms of the original agreement remain in full force and effect.

Read, understood and agreed to:

1. Ibanio

Brad Williams Senior VP & CAO Intermedix Corporation

Pobert l. Vrigen

Robert A. Ungar President, Robert A. Ungar Assoc., Inc.

11/3/m Dated:

Dated: 11/3/2017